GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6. e-Mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated 10-07-2023

No.HMA-108957/I/216179/2023: In the interest of public service, Shri Pranab Jyoti Goswami, APS, Superintendent of Police (Law), CID, Assam is hereby designated as the CPRO, Assam Police with immediate effect.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Departments Dated 10-07-2023

Memo No. HMA-108957/I/216179/2023 Copy to:

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 2. The Spl. Director General of Police (All)
- 3. The Secretary, Co-ordination to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam-cum-Director, Information & Public Relation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information, Public Relations, Printing & Stationery Department for kind information.
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 8. P.A to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 9. Officer concerned.....
- 10. Website copy.

By orders etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Departments